Quanterix

The Science of Precision Health

Simoa™ VEGF Discovery Kit
Certificate of Analysis

Product Number:  JIOSR
LotNumber. — [EMIER
Expiration: — [EMEEIE
HD-

Part Number Lot Number

Bead Stock 102787
Detector Stock 102788
Calibrator Concentrate 102791
Calibrator Diluent 102789
Sample Diluent 102790

MF-021418-01
MF-021018-07
MF-062817-04
MF-021018-05
MF-021018-06

Data below represents resu!ts generated
on the Simoa™ HD-1 Analyzer.

Generic Components - Included With Kit But Not Lot Number Specific

Discovery Bead Diluent
Discovery Detector Diluent
Discovery SBG Diluent
Discovery SBG Concentrate
RGP Reagent

Calibrator Concentrate
Target Value

Calibration Curve

101954
101955
101956
101957
103159

4 ng/mL

; Calibrator
104 - Levels
- -~ (pg/mL)
1 - A 0.000
1 —e— ' B 0.274
E P C 0823
= === |
8 - f”’ﬁy | I:E) 27:;]
- &= .
01 i F 22.2
] i S G 66.7
4 | H 200
000~
A v ¥ s e r . S e .- e —————— T . i \
01 10 100
Concantration
. Sivasankari Murugan QC Supervisor m% 2/~
Review/Approval
Name Title ignature/Date

Quanterix Corporation

113 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, MA 02421
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@2018 Quanterix, Inc. Simoa™ is a registered trademark of Quanterix, Inc
For research use only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.




